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Issue Type

Task

Task
Task
Task

Bug

Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug

Bug

Issue key

EKB-15616

EKB-19826
EKB-23323
EKB-22978

EKB-25328

EKB-25403
EKB-25751
EKB-25774
EKB-25796

EKB-25867

Summary

Add ability to enter a FQDN for a server Source/Target address
(currently only IP address is permitted)

Fully support multi-data-set reports
Upgrade Postgres to 17
Create a device profile report - for CUCM BAT data

The new experimental joined record identifier feature can produce
NULL-identified records

Pinned fields break related filtering

CIDR/INET operators fail on non-CIDR/INET values

User's VOSS Automate credentials getting logged in plain text
Failure in configured Automate import in the rule group stage

VOSS transaction sync does not clear transaction log



