

Migrate GUI 25.6.0 Release Notes

21 August 2025
Copyright © 2025 VisionOSS Limited. All rights reserved.

1. Release Notes

1. Release Notes

Issue Type	Issue key	Summary
Task	EKB-15616	Add ability to enter a FQDN for a server Source/Target address (currently only IP address is permitted)
Task	EKB-19826	Fully support multi-data-set reports
Task	EKB-23323	Upgrade Postgres to 17
Task	EKB-22978	Create a device profile report - for CUCM BAT data
Bug	EKB-25328	The new experimental joined record identifier feature can produce NULL-identified records
Bug	EKB-25403	Pinned fields break related filtering
Bug	EKB-25751	CIDR/INET operators fail on non-CIDR/INET values
Bug	EKB-25774	User's VOSS Automate credentials getting logged in plain text
Bug	EKB-25796	Failure in configured Automate import in the rule group stage
Bug	EKB-25867	VOSS transaction sync does not clear transaction log